repair, or demolition of any building or other improvement to real 
property, under which payment by the College will be less than three 
hundred thousand dollars ($300,000). 

• Contracts with architects or engineers or consultants where the fee will 
be less than one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000). 

• Contract change orders, addenda and amendments involving each 
additional expenditure under one hundred fifty thousand dollars 
($150,000). 

2.3 Board Approval of Contracts and Change Orders 

The following types of contracts are to be submitted to the Board for 
approval. 

• Capital construction, facility maintenance or repair contracts amounting 
to three hundred thousand dollars ($300,000) or more. 

• Any contract with an engineer or architect where the fee will be one 
hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) or more. 

• Contract change orders and addenda involving additional expenditure 
of one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) or more. 

• Once approved by the Board (or the Chancellor per 2.4 below), the 
construction or maintenance contract shall be signed by the President 

or VPAF, and then by the Chancellor, Vice Chancellor for Finance and 
Administration (VCFA) or General Counsel.